

W.P(C)No. 430 OF 2000
ITEM No.4

Court No.10

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.430/2000

JAVED ABIDI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim Relief)

Date : 03/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s)

Mr. N.N.Goswami, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing petitioner the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Leave is given to the petitioner, who is appearing in person to file an affidavit as rejoinder to the affidavit filed by the Joint Secretary, Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. Such affidavit be filed by the petitioner within a period of three weeks from the date hereof. In the meantime, Mr. N.N.Goswami, learned counsel appearing for the Union of India, would also make an endeavour to list out the employment percentage of handicapped persons in all the Public Sector Undertakings within the available time frame.

Let the matter appear on 7th December, 2001 after the miscellaneous matters.

.SP1

Anita

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master