

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO. 115 OF 1998

A.I.CONFEDERATION OF THE BLIND & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 116 of 1998

(With appln. for directions)

Civil Appeal No. 6442 of 1998

(With appln. for intervention,impleading party and vacating stay)

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No. 6443 of 1998

Date: 11/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

in WPs.115 & 116/98:

Mr. M.C. Bhandare, Sr.Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

in CAs.6442, 6443/98:

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-UOI: Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

-NIVH/Chief Commnr.

(Disabilities): Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Gulshan Bajwa, Adv.

-Haryana: Mr. Vinay Kr. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vivek K. Sharma, Adv.

1

-Delhi Govt.: Mrs. REkha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

-St.of Punjab: Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.Genl., Punjab

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

-St.of MP: Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

-St.of UP: Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

-St.of Manipur: Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

-St. of Assam: Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

-St. of Sikkim: Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

-St. of Nagaland: Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

-St. of Gujarat: Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Archana P. Khopde, Adv.

-Pondhichery: Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

-Kerala: Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Indira, Adv.

-UT, Chandigarh: Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Choudhry, Adv.

-Respondent No.2: Mr. G.K. Banerjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Harsha, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

-Chhattisgarh: Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

-J & K: Mr. Altaf H. Naiyak, A.G., J & K  
Mr. Anis Suhrwardy, Adv.

-Rajasthan: Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

-Jharkhand:

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

-Other parties:

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal ,Adv.

Mr. TV. Ratnam, Adv.

Mrs. SA. Chitale, Adv.

Mrs. VD. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. VN. Raghupathy, adv.

Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. JS. Attri, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Tandale, Adv.

Mr. BB. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sushil K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. MA. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. PN. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. KV. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the second week of February, 2005.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master