

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.116 OF 1998

JUSTICE SUNANDA BHANDARE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

With Writ Petition (C) No.115 of 1998

Civil Appeal No.6442 of 1998

(With appln(s) for intervention, impleading party, vacating stay and office report)

Civil Appeal No.6443 of 1998

(With office report)

Date: 19/07/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Bhandare, Sr. Adv.

In W.Ps.:

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

In C.As.:

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav K. Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. N.N. Goswamy, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG., H.P.

Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

...3/-

- 3 -

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. K.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Gulshan Bajwa,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,AAG.,Rajasthan.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia,Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Meharia,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, further two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to give the names of the States in respect of which the case may be taken

f

ctive

up first and to file brief synopsis in respect of such States and/or Union o  
India. After filing of the synopsis and supply of copies to the respe  
counsel for the States and the Union of India, they may respond within six  
weeks.

The matter is adjourned.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master