

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 116 OF 1998

JUSTICE SUNANDA BHANDARE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 115 of 1998

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 430 of 2000

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6442 of 1998

(With appln. for impleading party and intervention and vacating stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6443 of 1998

(With office report)

Date: 14/08/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek,Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Shubhada Deshpande,Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil,Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Charudatta M.Adv.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam ,Adv

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. Satish Vig ,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav ,Adv

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv.

....3/-

-3-

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

Ms.Krishna Sarma,AAG
Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. R. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.

...4/-

-4-

Ms. Susmita Lal ,Adv.

Mr. Gulshan Bajwa ,Adv

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv
Mr. Suvinay Dash,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

Mr. Anil Sachthey,Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 29th August, 2013.

In the meantime, Union of India and all the respondents-States are directed to verify and inform this Court with reference to various earlier directions passed by this Court and appointment of Chief Commissioner and Commissioners in terms of Section 57 of the Persons with Disabilities (Equal Opportunities, Protection of Rights and Full Participation) Act, 1995.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master