

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.10 of 2015 In Writ Petition (Civil) No.116 of 1998

JUSTICE SUNANDA BHANDARE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 15/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.05.21

16:20:26 IST

Reason:

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

WP(C) 116/1998

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR
Ms. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Gulshan Bajwa, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, AOR
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Mr. P. N. Gupta, AOR
Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

WP(C) 116/1998

3

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant Pal, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, AOR
Mr. Satish Vig, AOR
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. T. V. George, AOR
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramaniana, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR
M/s Corporate Law Group
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Niranjana Singh, AOR
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

WP(C) 116/1998

4

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Nishan Ketnekar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Perna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within eight weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master