

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A.NO. 10 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 116/1998

JUSTICE SUNANDA BHANDARE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Varsha Poddar, Adv.Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.M.P.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.09.19
13:33:23 IST

Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Udit, Adv.

R.22

Mr. Sangram S. Sorov, Adv.

U.P.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

2

Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.Lakshadweep,
NCT of Delhi,
Dadra & Nagar
Haveli,
Daman & DiuMs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Punjab	Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv. Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Andaman & Nicobar	Mr. Bala Subramanian, Adv. Ms. G. Indira, AOR
H.P.	Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
Chhattisgarh	Mr. Apporv Kurup, Adv. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. A.C. Boxipatru, Adv. Mr. Charudutta, Adv.
Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Nagaland	Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Uttarakhand	Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Haryana	Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Goa	Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, AG, Goa Mr. A. Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Santosh S. Rebello, Adv. Mr. Purna Bhandari, Adv. Mr. Aurbindo G. Pareira, Adv. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Rajasthan	Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
	3
	Mr. Y. Prayesh, Adv.
Mizoram	Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv. Mr. Shinkar Garg, Adv. Mr. R. Kant, Adv. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 13.10.2015 to enable all the States to file the reports failing which, this Court may take serious action against the authorities of such states. Needless to say, the States which have filed the affidavits need not file any further affidavit.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master