

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.10-11 & 13/2015 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.116/1998

JUSTICE SUNANDA BHANDARE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 28/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Gulshan Bajwa, AOR  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR  
Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, AOR  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
Mr. P. N. Gupta, AOR  
Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Satish Vig, AOR  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR  
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. T. V. George, AOR  
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
M/s. K. J. John & Co.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, AOR  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR  
Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR  
Rajkumari Banju, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after three weeks.

Learned counsel for the State of West Bengal submits that it has filed the affidavit of compliance as directed by this Court. A copy of the same be served on the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)  
Court Master