

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.14/2017 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 116/1998

JUSTICE SUNANDA BHANDARE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 115/1998

C.A. No. 6442/1998

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 6443/1998

(Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 430/2000

(Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2017 This application was orally mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Impleader Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Jubli Momalia, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

List the interlocutory application along with Writ Petition
(C) No.116 of 1998 which is listed for hearing on 25.4.2017.(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master