

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 116/1998

JUSTICE SUNANDA BHANDARE FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Sashidharan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Sarfaraz Karim, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
UOI Ms. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani singh, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gulshan Bajwa, AOR

Bihar & Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Pragati Neekhra, AOR
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Manoj R.S., Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Karnataka Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Assam Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. S. Mohandas, Adv.

Mizoram Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Bapu, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Chandigarh Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Manu Sundaram, Adv.

Mr. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
For M/s. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Haryana Dr. (Ms.) Monika Gusain, AOR

Uttarakhand Mr. Viral Saxena
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Kerala Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu .L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Andaman & Nicobar Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Kerala Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

Chhattisgarh Mr. Jugal Kishore Gilda, Advocate General
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Avnish M. Oza, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

M.P.	Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Shukla, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Punjab	Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.
NCT Delhi	Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv. Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv. Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv. Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv. Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Maharashtra	Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Addl. Govt. Adv. Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
UP	Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Mr. Amit Arora, Adv. Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv. M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

learned counsel for the petitioner states and Union Territories of that the State of Mizoram, Puduchery, Kerala, Tamil Nadu, Bihar, West Bengal, Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Karnataka, NCT of Delhi, Meghalaya. It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that the affidavits are not satisfactory. That shall be debated on the next date of

hearing.

The other States and Union Territories, who have not yet filed the affidavits-cum-compliance report, shall file the necessary affidavits-cum-compliance reports within six weeks hence.

List the matter on 9.11.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar