



Chhattisgarh	Mr. Avnish M. Oza, Adv. Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
State of Goa	Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv. Ms. Niharika, Adv. Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv. For M/s. K.J. John & Co., AOR
State of Gujarat	Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Puja Singh, Adv. Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv. Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv. For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
State of Haryana	Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR Mr. Manpreet K. Bhalla, Adv.
State of HP	Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv. Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.
State of J&K	M. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv. Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Tapesh Kr. Singh, AOR Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv. Mr. Aditya Pratap, Adv.
State of Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv. Mr. Md. Afzal Ansari, Adv.
State of M.P.	Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv. Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
State of Maharashtra	Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Addl. Govt. Adv. Mr. N.R. Katneshwarkar, AOR
State of Manipur	Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani, Adv. Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
State of Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.
State of Mizoram	Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv. Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv. Mr. Ganesh Bapu, Adv. For Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, AOR
State of Nagaland	Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

	Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Govt. of Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramani, Adv. Mr. Manvraj, Adv.
State of Punjab	Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv. Ms. Bhavana Duhooh, Adv.
State of Raj.	Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
State of Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv. For M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., AOR
State of T.N.	Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR
State of Telangana	Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv. for Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, AOR
State of Tripura	Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. For Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
State of Uttarakhand	Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR
State of UP	Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR Mr. Andleeb Naqvi, Adv. Mr. Sohaib Alam, Adv.
State of WB	Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv. Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli, Adv.
NCT Delhi	Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv. Mr. BLB Raj, Adv.
U.T. Chandigarh	Mr. Sangram S. Saran, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
UGC	Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Adv. For Mr. R.P. Goyal, AOR

Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Reddy, AOR  
for Mr. T.V. George, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.  
Ms. Neelmani Pant, Adv.  
For Mr. Robin Mazumder, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Gulshan Bajwa, AOR  
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR  
Mr. Satish Vig, AOR  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

W.P. (C) No. 116/1998 :

1. It is pointed out by learned counsel for the

applicant(s) that the States of Haryana, Karnataka, Uttar Pradesh & Uttarakhand and the Union Territory of Lakshadweep have yet to report compliance of the Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016 (for short, "Act of 2016"). Other states have also not filed affidavit, as ordered by this Court.

2. It is further submitted by learned counsel that compliance of the Act of 2016 has not yet been started by various State Governments.

3. In the circumstances, we grant time to the States of Haryana, Karnataka, Uttar Pradesh & Uttarakhand and Union Territory of Lakshadweep to report compliance of the Act of 2016. Let efforts be made by the Governments of aforesaid States and the Union Territory and also other State Governments/Union Territories to start compliance of the provisions of the Act of 2016, within a period of three months from today.

List thereafter.

WP(C)No.1146/2017 :

List on 29.1.2018.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer