

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 116/1998

JUSTICE SUNANDA BHANDARE FOUNDATION

Petitioner

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondents

(I.A. No. 10/2015 - FOR DIRECTIONS, I.A. No. 11/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., I.A. No. 13/2015 - FOR DIRECTIONS, I.A. No. 14/2015 - FOR DIRECTIONS and I.A. No. 93954/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No. 11938/2016 (XIV)

(OFFICE FOR DIRECTION and I.A. No. 130117/2018 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 09-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nabila Hasan, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. S. Saini, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Arun Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.

Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. Sunil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (AOR)

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. D.C. Raina, AG, J&K

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG, Haryana

Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Deniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG, U.P.

Mr. Tanmaya Aggarwal, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. Nipun Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Makhijani, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.

Ms. Gitanjali N. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh., Adv. (AOR)

Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Ram Kripal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Shweta Sinha, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Patwalia, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, DAG, Uttarakhand
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Purna Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Mathur, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, AOR

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Shokeen, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
M/s. PLR Chambers & Co., AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. S. Salvador Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.
M/s. K.J. John And Co, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sethi, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyan, Adv.
Mrs. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Chakravorty, Adv.

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Narayan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Siddant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Navkiran Bolay, Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gulshan Bajwa, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before the Bench presided over by
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master